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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3332
ANSWERED ON:14.12.2011
CARGO HUBS
Mahtab Shri Bhartruhari

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has identified the cities in various States for setting up more cargo hubs in the country; 

(b) if so, whether any assessment of the cost of each cargo hub has been made; 

(c) if so, the details thereof, location-wise; 

(d) the number of cargo hubs where work is in progress at present; 

(e) whether the Government is procuring new cargo planes; and 

(f) if not, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF OVERSEAS INDIAN AFFAIRS & MINISTER OF CIVIL AVIATION (SHRI VAYALAR RAVI) 

(a),(b)&(c) The Government does not have any proposal to set up exclusive Cargo hubs. 

(d) A cargo hub at Nagpur Airport. 

(e) No, Madam. 

(f) Does not arise. 
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